
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. UT-130477 

 

Petition for AFOR 

 

I certify that I have caused to be served copies of the Stipulation for a Second One-Year Extension 

of the AFOR and Petition to Modify the Settlement and Order Approving the Settlement in 

Accordance with the Extension via email on the following parties:   

 

Lisa Gafken Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski jcameron@utc.wa.gov 

Kenneth Schifman Kenneth.schifman@sprint.com 

Kristin L. Jacobson Kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com 

Kyle J. Smith Kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil 

Doug Denney Doug.denney@allstream.com  

 
 DATED this 15th day of June 2021.   

 

 

 

/s/ Josie Addington    

Josie Addington, Legal Assistant 

Lumen 

1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506 

Seattle, Washington  98191 

Josie.addington@lumen.com 

206-806-7339 
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